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MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

M0780-145/(9-00)

	

DISTRIBUTION : WHITE-CENTRALOFFICE CANARY-REGIONALOFFICE PINK-SOURCE

DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTALQUALITY VIOLATION NUMBER

"' NOTICE OF VIOLATION P.O_BO%176 NO. 2236 SLJEFFERSONCM MO65102

DATEAND TIME ISSUED
,October 26, 2005 DAM PM

SOURCE (NAME, ADDRESS. PERMIT NUMBER LOCATION)
Raintree Plantation WWTF

Hillsboro, MO 63050

SW 1/4, NE 1/4, NW 1/4, Section 29, T41N, R4E, Jefferson County

Missouri State Operating Permit $MO-0099473
MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE

1519 McNutt Road Herculaneum MO 63048

NAME OF OWNER OR MANAGER TITLE OF OWNER OR MANAGER

Central Jefferson Co . Utilities Kenneth McClain
LAW. REGULATION OR PERMIT VIOLATED
Mi ssouri Clean Water Law Sections 644 .051 .1(1), 644 .051 .2 & 644 .076 .1 RSMo .
Missouri Clean Water Commission Regulation 10 CSR 20-6 .010(1)(A) & (5)(A),

NATURE OF VIOLATION OATE(S)'. TIME(S):
1 . On October 5 & 6, 2005, operated, used or maintained a water contaminan t,

wastewater, which discharged to an unnamed tributary to Galligher Creek,

waters of the state, without a Missouri State Operating Permit in

violation of Sections 644 .051 .2 & 644 .076 .1, RSMo, and

10 CSR 20-6 .010(1)(A) & (5)(A) .

2 . Caused pollution to an unnamed . tributary to Galligher Creek, waters of

the state, or placed or caused or permitted to be placed a water

contaminant in a location where it is reasonably certain to cause

pollution to waters of the state in violation o£ Sections 644 .0514(1)

and 644 .076 .1, RSMo . Exhibit No.
A "TL!"rT:'7i~~/~

a - DateL,~
2001 . '~7

Awlat

SIGNATURE (PERSON RECEIVING NOTICE)
15c'~Q

00'1(v7%
SIGNATURE (PERSON ISSUING NOTICE)

By Certified Mail e~~e G lLance Dorseys
TITLE OR POSITION TITLE OR POSITION

Environmental Specialist


